66
TV400 - non-cooled
TV400K - cooled
The TV400 and TV400K twin-plate 20.5 x 20cm (W x H) maxi-gel
units offer all the benefits of the TV100 and TV200 units, but in a
much larger gel size and with increased sample throughput.  A
cooling coil within the TV400K gel tank allows faster separations
to be performed at high voltage without compromising

with built-in cooling coil and quick-fit tubing, plus lid, 2 x (20.5 x 20cm; W x H)
plain glass plates, 4 x 1mm spacers, 2 x spacer aligners,
2 x (20.5 x 20cm) notched glass plates, 1 x dummy plate and
2 x 1mm thick 24-sample combs, TV400K
Twin-plate wide format mini-gel unit with GRM and gel tank, lid,
2 x (20.5 x 20cm; W x H) plain glass plates, 4 x 1mm spacers, 2 x spacer aligners
2 x (20.5 x 20cm) notched glass plates, 1 x dummy plate,
2 x 1mm thick 24-sample combs, casting base and 2 x silicone seals TV400Y
Twin-plate wide format mini-gel unit with GRM and cooled gel tank, with built-in cooling coil
and quick-fit tubing, plus lid, 2 x (20.5 x 20cm; W x H) plain glass plates, 4 x 1mm spacers,
2 x spacer aligners, 2 x (20.5 x 20cm) notched glass plates, 1 x dummy plate,
2 x 1mm thick 24-sample combs, casting base and 2 x silicone seals TV400YK
Replacement Parts & Accessories
1 x TV400 gel-running module TV400-GRM
2 x quick-fit tubes for cooling coil TCS-CC
2 x (20.5 x 20cm) plain glass plates with 0.75mm bonded spacers for TV400 TV400-PGS0.75
2 x (20.5 x 20cm) plain glass plates with 1mm bonded spacers for TV400 TV400-PGS1
2 x (20.5 x 20cm) plain glass plates with 1.5mm bonded spacers for TV400 TV400-PGS1.5
2 x (20.5 x 20cm) plain glass plates with 2mm bonded spacers for TV400 TV400-PGS2
2 x (20.5 x 20cm) plain glass plates for TV400 TV400-PG
2 x (20.5 x 20cm) notched glass plates for TV400 TV400-NG
1 x (20.5 x 20cm) dummy plate TV400-DP
2 x 0.75mm thick spacers for TV400 TV400-S0.75
2 x 1mm thick spacers for TV400 TV400-S1
2 x 1.5mm thick spacers for TV400 TV400-S1.5
2 x 2mm thick spacers for TV400 TV400-S2
2 x spacer aligners for TV400 TV400-SA
1 x cam-pin casting base with 2 silicone seals TV400-CB
2 x silicone seals for cam-pin casting base TV400-CB-SEALS
1 x caster system for 2 x (20.5 x 20cm) gradient wide format mini-gels TV400-MC2
1 x caster system for 10 x (20.5 x 20cm) gradient wide format mini-gels TV400-MC10
2 x 0.2mm thick, platinum electrode wire PT-0.2
2 x 1 metre power leads with shrouded 4mm power output connectors CABLE-4
TV400 Combs
Part No. Thickness Sample Tooth Tooth Max. Sample
(mm) Throughput Width Height Spacing Volume /
(mm) (mm) (mm) Well (µl)
TV400-C0.25-24 0.25 24 4.75 5 2 6
*TV400-C0.25-36MC 0.25 36 2.5 5 2 3
TV400-C0.35-24 0.35 24 4.75 5 2 8
*TV400-C0.35-36MC 0.35 36 2.5 5 2 4
+TV400-C0.75-1D 0.75 1 152 20 n/a 2280
TV400-C0.75-10 0.75 10 11 20 5.5 165
*TV400-C0.75-18MC 0.75 18 6 20 3 90
TV400-C0.75-24 0.75 24 4.75 20 2 71
*TV400-C0.75-36MC 0.75 36 2.5 20 2 37
TV400-C0.75-48 0.75 48 2.35 20 1 35
+TV400-C1-1D 1 1 152 20 n/a 3040
TV400-C1-10 1 10 11 20 5.5 220
*TV400-C1-18MC 1 18 6 20 3 120
TV400-C1-24 1 24 4.75 20 2 95
*TV400-C1-36MC 1 36 2.5 20 2 50
TV400-C1-48 1 48 2.35 20 1 47
+TV400-C1.5-1D 1.5 1 152 20 n/a 4560
TV400-C1.5-10 1.5 10 11 20 5.5 330
*TV400-C1.5-18MC 1.5 18 6 20 3 180
TV400-C1.5-24 1.5 24 4.75 20 2 142
*TV400-C1.5-36MC 1.5 36 2.5 20 2 75
TV400-C1.5-48 1.5 48 2.35 20 1 70
+TV400-C2-1D 2 1 152 20 n/a 6080
TV400-C2-10 2 10 11 20 5.5 440
*TV400-C2-18MC 2 18 6 20 3 240
TV400-C2-24 2 24 4.75 20 2 190
*TV400-C2-36MC 2 36 2.5 20 2 100
TV400-C2-48 2 48 2.35 20 1 94
*Multi-channel compatible
+Suitable for 1-D preparatory or 2-D electrophoresis
ORDERING INFORMATION
ACRYLAMIDE SEE PAGE 136